industrial processes
office buildings
printing
hospitals
warehouses
Conditioned
Steam Humidifiers
Armstrong International SA • Parc Industriel des Hauts-Sarts (2e Avenue) • 4040 Herstal • Belgium

any system where the steam supply to the manifold jacket and
humidifier body may be interrupted or turned off.
How To Order.
1. Mode of control:
pneumatic modulating – AM
electric modulating – EM
2. Size of humidifier for duct installation – 1100, 1200, 1300
or 1400.
3. Manifold length from Table 7-2.
4. Specify steam pressure and capacity required in accordance
with appropriate table on Pages 8 and 9.
5. For electrically operated models, state electrical
characteristics (control signal and power supply voltage).
Table 6-2 and 6-3. Physical Data
Humidifier
Model Number
Dimensions in mm Connection Sizes
Drain Trap
Model
Weight in kg †
(less operator and
manifold)A* B C D E Inlet Drain Trap
1100 105 211 84 63 153 1/2" 1" 3/4" 1811 14
1200 114 262 101 97 170 3/4" 1" 3/4" 1811 14
1300 168 417 152 141 262 1 1/4" 1 1/4" 3/4" 1811 15
1400 273 613 227 236 373 2" 2" 3/4" 1812 36
A
B
E
D
C
Figure 6-1. Table 6-1. List of Materials
Steam Chamber
T-316 CF8M Stainless Steel
(model 1100 only)
T-304 Stainless Steel
(models 1200, 1300 and 1400)
Bonnet & Assembly
Valve & stem
Valve Seat
Manifold & Fittings
18-8 Stainless Steel
Operator See Specifics
Strainer ASTM 351 (T-316 SS)
Inverted Bucket Steam Trap T-304 Stainless Steel
Model 1400: PMA is limited to 1,85 bar. All sizes comply with the article 3.3 of the PED (97/23/EC).
* Add height and weight of operator for overall data. All dimensions are in millimeters.
† Weight includes drain trap, strainer, and fittings.
Notes: 1. For manifold lengths and duct widths with which they may be used, see Table 7-2, Page 7.
2. All wetted parts are 300 Series stainless steel.
All dimensions and weights are approximate. Use certified print for exact dimensions. Design and materials are subject to change without notice.
Armstrong in-line strainer
Drying chamber
Silencing
medium
Metering valve
Armstrong
Operator
Baffles
Outlet
Separating chamber
Steam Jacketed Distribution Manifold
Armstrong Inverted Bucket Steam Trap
STEAM SUPPLY AT SUPPLY PRESSURE
KEY:
STEAM AT ATMOSPHERIC PRESSURE
CONDENSATE
Armstrong International SA • Parc Industriel des Hauts-Sarts (2e Avenue) • 4040 Herstal • Belgium